Research Objectives
The present study aimed to test the relationship between event 
personality and:

Ÿ Attitudes towards the sponsor's products
Ÿ Development of w-o-m communications about the sponsor
Ÿ Intention to buy the sponsor's products 

Methodology
One hundred and seventy nine (N=179) questionnaires were 
distributed and collected at the end of a Kick Boxing event 
from the spectators. The questionnaire consisted of two 
sections. The rst part concerned the evaluation of the 
personality of the event, using Aaker's (1997) ve dimensional